Cavity Filter Specifications
Unit Name Cavity Filter
Part Name CADPX12MR3430/3530S60AY
Date June 30, 2003
Written by Checked by Approved by
Systron Inc.
1274 - 3rd Avenue South Phone: (403) 327-1444
Lethbridge, Alberta Fax: (403) 327-1480
T1J 0J9     Canada e-mail: sales@systroninc.com
WRITTEN BY CHECKED
BY
APPROVALCUSTOMER :
PART NO. : CADPX12MR3430/3530S60AY
DATE     : 2003/06/30
1. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
ITEM RX TX REVISION
1> Center Frequency 3430 MHz 3530 MHz
2> Band-width  60 (3400~3460)MHz 60 (3500~3560) MHz
3> I.L at BW (max.) 1.0 dB 1.0 dB
4> Ripple at BW (max.) 0.5 dB 0.5 dB
5> Return Loss at BW (min.) 15 dB  15 dB
6> In/Out Impedance  50 Ohm 50 Ohm
7> Input Power (max.) 1 W 1 W
8> Attenuation
■  Absolute Value
50dB Min @ 3500MHz
70dB Min @ 3200~3300MHz
70dB Min @ 3560~3800MHz
50dB Min @ 3460MHz
70dB Min @ 3300~3400MHz
  70dB Min @ 3660~3900MHz
10> Temp.  Range -40 °C ~  +85 °C
2.MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
R
X
TX
ANT
SANGSHIN
CADPX12MR3430/3530S60A
KOREASANGSHIN
3.Data Sheet
1)Rx  I.L & Return Loss & Att.
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
Cor
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 3 190 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 910 . 000 000 MHz
Cor
PRm
30 Jun 2003  11:44:16
1
2 3
4
5 5: - . 19660 dB
CH1 Markers
1: -25 . 500 dB
3. 40000 GHz
2: -27 . 137 dB
3. 46000 GHz
3: -26 . 680 dB
3. 50000 GHz
4: -18 . 996 dB
3. 56000 GHz
1 2
3
45
5: -81 . 366 dB 3 300 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
1: - . 82570 dB
3. 40000 GHz
2: - . 78670 dB
3. 46000 GHz
3: -56 . 343 dB
3. 50000 GHz
4: -74 . 270 dB
3. 56000 GHz
2) Rx Ripple
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
Cor
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 3 190 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 910 . 000 000 MHz
Cor
PRm
30 Jun 2003  11:44:42
1
2
5
5: . 00810 dB
CH1 Markers
1: -2 . 5226 dB
-30 . 0000 MHz
2: -3 . 8091 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
1 2
5
5: . 00080 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=
CH2 Markers
1: - . 16210 dB
-30 . 0000 MHz
2: - . 12460 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
3)Tx  I.L & Return Loss & Att.
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
Cor
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 3 190 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 910 . 000 000 MHz
Cor
PRm
30 Jun 2003  11:45:52
1
2 3
4
55: - . 19170 dB
CH1 Markers
1: -26 . 644 dB
3. 40000 GHz
2: -23 . 682 dB
3. 46000 GHz
3: -23 . 572 dB
3. 50000 GHz
4: -19 . 606 dB
3. 56000 GHz
1
2
3 4
5
5: -72 . 293 dB 3 660 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
1: -77 . 264 dB
3. 40000 GHz
2: -57 . 159 dB
3. 46000 GHz
3: - . 88520 dB
3. 50000 GHz
4: - . 69150 dB
3. 56000 GHz
4) Tx Ripple
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
Cor
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 3 190 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 910 . 000 000 MHz
Cor
PRm
30 Jun 2003  11:46:14
3
4
5
5: - . 02300 dB
CH1 Markers
3: -3 . 8689 dB
-30 . 0000 MHz
4: . 09700 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
3
4
5
5: - . 00920 dB 0. 000 000 MHz
REF=
CH2 Markers
3: - . 21130 dB
-30 . 0000 MHz
4: - . 02160 dB
30 . 0000 MHz
	1 W